



Grand Caribe Shoreline Park Erosion Improvements Project

Help shape the future of coastal resilience in Coronado

Join the Port of San Diego's public workshop to hear a presentation from the project team about the current vulnerability to erosion at Grand Caribe Shoreline Park and discuss potential nature-based design concepts to reduce erosion, provide shoreline stability and maintain public access with minimal impact on the adjacent habitat. Following the presentation, participants will have the opportunity to ask questions and provide input on potential design concepts with the project team.

Public feedback will help inform a preferred design concept that will be presented for additional input at a second workshop in mid-2025. The Port will then refine the final concept and develop engineering design drawings for implementation.

About the project

Grand Caribe Shoreline Park is a 2.4-acre park on the southeastern half of an artificial peninsula in southwestern San Diego Bay. Since the construction of the peninsula, Grand Caribe has experienced severe erosion that poses a threat to the shoreline, beach, trail and established native habitats in the area. To manage future erosion, the Grand Caribe Shoreline Park Erosion Improvements Project is finding a more sustainable, long-term solution to restore the shoreline and protect the park, safeguard the existing habitat and maintain public access for the community.

The Port recently completed a coastal site assessment to determine future shoreline stabilization efforts and is currently performing technical design studies combined with community feedback to identify long term solutions for erosion at Grand Caribe Shoreline Park.

Public Workshop

DATE: Thursday, March 13 TIME: 5 p.m. LOCATION:

Coronado Cays Yacht Club 30 N Caribe Cays Blvd. Coronado, CA 92118

Need more information?

To learn more about the project, please visit portofsandiego.org/grand-caribe.

For questions, please contact:

Timothy Barrett Program Manager -Environmental Conservation Port of San Diego 619-540-0230 tbarrett@portofsandiego.org